

United Federal Credit Union Unifies Core and Card Capabilities with Fiserv

October 29, 2020

Michigan-based credit union joins growing number of Top 100 U.S. credit unions leveraging Fiserv solutions to foster innovation and enhance member experience offerings

BROOKFIELD, Wis., October 29, 2020 – Fiserv. Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV), a leading global provider of financial services technology solutions, announced today that United Federal Credit Union, headquartered in St. Joseph, Michigan will focus on strengthening member relationships and modernizing its operations with technology from Fiserv.

With over \$3 billion in assets, United Federal Credit Union was founded in 1949 by five employees at the Whirlpool Corporation and has since grown to 37 branches in six states. The credit union will move to the DNA® account processing platform from Fiserv, and will also work with the organization for card and payments solutions. Through this deep integration of core processing and payments, United Federal Credit Union will be able to operate efficiently and deliver robust, relevant solutions to its members long term.

"We were looking for a partner who could provide deep integration between our core and card solutions, which we identified as a strategic imperative," said Duane Wilcoxson, chief information officer at United Federal Credit Union. "With Fisery, and the ecosystem they've built around DNA, we'll be able to bundle credit and debit under one partner and achieve our aim of providing a consistent, intuitive experience for our members."

DNA is a modern, unified core account processing platform that provides a 360-degree view of member relationships, enabling financial institutions to deliver personalized service and more relevant product offerings. The core's open architecture and APIs make it easy for financial institutions to integrate other solutions in ways that match their strategies. Users can also extend the capabilities of DNA with downloadable DNAappsTM. DNA has been recognized by industry-leading analysts for its technology, user experience and breadth of functionality.

"United Federal Credit Union had a clear need and strategy, and turned to Fiserv to facilitate the right experiences for members," said Sam Boggs, president and general manager of Open Solutions at Fiserv. "They now have the tools they need to customize their offerings, increase speed to market with new products, and bring personalized service to their member base."

In a world that is moving faster than ever before, Fiserv helps clients deliver solutions that are in step with the way people live and work today – financial services at the speed of life. Learn more at fiserv.com.

Additional Resources:

- Credit Union Solutions from Fisery fisv.co/FiseryCreditUnionSolutions
- DNA from Fisery fisv.co/DNA

About United Federal Credit Union

United Federal Credit Union was founded in 1949 by five employees at a Whirlpool Corporation manufacturing plant in St. Joseph, Ml. The credit union has since expanded to 37 branches in six states, with more than \$3 billion in assets and over 177,000 members in all 50 states. For the past 22 years, United Federal Credit Union has earned the five-star Superior rating from Bauer Financial, Inc, the nation's leading independent bank and credit union rating firm. Visit unitedfcu.com for more information.

About Fisery

Fiserv, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV) aspires to move money and information in a way that moves the world. As a global leader in payments and financial technology, the company helps clients achieve best-in-class results through a commitment to innovation and excellence in areas including account processing and digital banking solutions; card issuer processing and network services; payments; e-commerce; merchant acquiring and processing; and the Clover® cloud-based point-of-sale solution. Fiserv is a member of the S&P 500® Index and the FORTUNE® 500, and is among the FORTUNE World's Most Admired Companies®. Visit fiserv.com and follow on social media for more information and the latest company news.

FISV-G

#

Media Relations:

Marcus Hardy Manager, Communications Fisery, Inc. 801-823-5534 marcus.hardy@fisery.com

Additional Contact:

Ann Cave
Vice President, External Communications

Fiserv, Inc. 678-325-9435 ann.cave@fiserv.com